DEC-14-2005 10:27 LEGAL OFFICE SBCCC	DM 410 436 2534 P.01 Docket No.: DAM 600-03
FORM PTO-1595 (Madified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P00/REV03 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	<b>v v v</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Edgardo Maldonado, Daniel J. Hartman, Noel Gonzalez, General Dynamics</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>United States of America as Represented by the</u> Internal Address: <u>Secretary of the Army</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address:
Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20515
Execution Date: 19 Aug 05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/193,988	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vicki A. Upchurch	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel, U.S.</u> <u>Army Research, Development, &amp; Engineering Command</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
AMSSRD-CC/Bidg E4435	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5183 Blackhawk Rd., Bldg E4435	8. Deposit account number: 19-2201
City: APG State: MD ZIP: 21015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE         nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy         Image: Comparison of the second se
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date Date NT
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to: nt Recordation Services REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0414

CH \$40.00 192201 11193988

DEC-14-2005 10:28 LEGAL OFFICE SBCCOM	410 436 2534	P.02
FROM CONTRACTOR-EMPLOYEE TO CONTRACTOR		
AND		
FROM CONTRACTOR TO GOVERNMENT		
(AMC-R 825-2)		
APPLICATION FOR: Launchable Grenede System		
Short Title of Invention		
INVENTOR(S): Edgardo Maldonado, Daniel J, Hartman, Noel Gonzalez		
* SERIAL NO: 11/193, 988 * FILING DATE: 7/28/05_ DATE OATH EXECUT	red: <u>Sec Inve</u>	ntor's <u>pature</u>
CONTRACTOR: General Dynamics OTS (Niceville), Inc. (General Dynamics)		
Formerly Engineering Technology, Inc. (ETT)		
CONTRACT NO: DAAD13-98-C-0043		
SUBCONTRACTOR:		
<ul> <li>Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.</li> </ul>		
WHEREAS, under the terms of the above-identified Government contract with the Un the Contractor ** agreed, inter alla, to grant to the Government certain rights under inv discoveries conceived or first actually reduced to practice in the performance of said	entions and/or	nment,
WHEREAS, the above-identified patent application discloses invention(s) within the agreed to be granted by the Contractor to the Government; and	ourview of said rig	hts
WHEREAS, the Government desires that the assignment rights provided for by said o invention(s) be confirmed; and	contract in and to a	said
WHEREAS, under the employment contract, agreement or arrangement the Contrac an assignment in and to certain inventions made by the inventor(s) as part of his (their the Contractor; and	tor-employer is en ) duties as employ	titled to se(s) of
WHEREAS, the above-identified invention(s) was/were made in the performance of contract and under such circumstances as to entitle the Government to an assignment and interest in and to said invention(s) and any and all applications for Letters Patent ti and all Letters Patent granted on said application, subject only to a nonexclusive royal Contractor, said license to be non-transferable except to the successor of that part of to which said license is appurtenant.	t of the entire right hereon and in and ty free license to	t, title to any
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of these premises and f sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the invent and transfer to the Contractor-employer the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon, as we continuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same by the said Contractor-employer to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Pa granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me (us) h been made.	or(s), do sell, assig invention(s) and pi all as divisions, a to be held and en itent are or may be	in, atent ijoyed
"(The terms "Contract" and "Contractor" shall include subcontract and subcontractor, i hey occur.)	f applicable, where	aver
	and the second se	

AND FORM 1256-R-E JUL 00

. .

.

EDITION OF AUG 14 MAY BE USED UNTIL SIGNALISTED

DEC-14-2005 10:28 HTK-21-2005 10:42 ABROMMEN (5000000)	LEGAL OFFICE SBCCOM	4104362534P.03
	IMBER: <u>General Dynamics (formerly ETI). D</u>	AAD13-98-C-0043
SUBCONTRACTOR:		·
APPLICATION FOR: Launchab		
	nado, Daniel J. Hartman, Noel Gonzalez	
SERIAL NO:////93, 4	988 FILING DATE; _	/ <u>38 /09</u>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	(First Name) (Mtddlatnitial)	(Last Name)
ADDRESS:	Change	Slouida
ADURESS:	(County)	(State)
		()
DATE: 5/3/05 STATE OF ELOKIDE	Edgardo Maldon	ado (Inventor's typed name)
<u> </u>	2 k	(interact a typed name)
COUNTY OFChang	<u> </u>	
On the above date	<u>Edgardo Maldonado</u> , known to me strument, duly appeared before me and ac	to be the individual described in and
same as his own free act and d		VIDALEDBEL IN WE LIST HE EVECTION HIS
CIPRIANO Comm# DD0321262 Explane 5/29/2008 Bonded thus (800)432-4254 Floride Notery Asert., In:	My commission expires on <u>5/29/08</u>	<u>Denise</u> C <u>prians</u> Signature of Notary
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Juin S. Harbon	<u> </u>
	(First Name) (Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
	$\sim$	
ADDRESS:	<u>Crange 1</u>	Florida
(Lecality)	(Gounty)	(State)
DATE: <u>5/3/05</u>	Daniel J. Hartma	n i
STATE OF	<u> </u>	(Inventor's typed name)
COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>	) 88.	
0		
On the above date	<u>Daniel J. Hartman</u> , known to me strument, duly appeared before me and aci	to be the individual described in and
same as his own free act and d	leed.	kuomianõed io me pist ve execnited (ve
(SEAL)	. / ``	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VIIIO C Prices
DEN/SE CIPRIANO Comm# DD0321262 Expires 5/29/2008 Bonded thru (800)432-4254 Floride Notary Assn., Inc	My commission expires on $5/29/0\%$	Signature of Notary

ANC FORM 1265-R-E JUL M

PATENT REEL: 0179212₽€20₩E: 04161PM

DEC-14-2005 10:28 APR-21-2005 16:42	LEGAL OFFICE SBCC LEGAL OFFICE SBCCO		410 436 2534 P.04 410 436 בש.ד נש.ד
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND N SUBGONTRACTOR:	UMBER: <u>General Dynamic</u>	es (formerly ETi). D	0AAD13-98-C-0043
APPLICATION FOR: Launchat	ble Grenade System	······································	
INVENTOR(S): Eduando Maldo	nado, Daniel J. Hartman, No	oel Gonzalez	/ /
SERIAL NO:93,4	188	FILING DATE: _	7/28/05
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	(First Name)		(Last Name)
	Ω.	$\circ$	
ADDRESS:		ange	FCOI Ida
(Locality)	(County)	0	(State)
DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Noel Gonzalez	
STATE OF	$\frac{\gamma}{\gamma}$	-	(Inventor's typed name)
COUNTY OF	<u>ر المجار الم</u>	SS,	
CENISE CIPRIANO Comme CO0321282 Expine 6/29/2003 Bonded thru (800)432-4254 Floride Notary Asan, Inc.	My commission expire 5/29/0%	es on LUU (Middle Initial)	USL (JMaus Signature of Notary (Last Name)
			(reat rono)
ADDRESS:			
(Locality)	(County)		(Slate)
		-	
			(inventor's typed name)
COUNTY OF	}	\$\$.	
On the above date	strument, duly appeared t	, known to me before me and aci	to be the individual described in and knowledged to me that he executed the
same de lits Own free Sci and (	1890'		i
(SEAL)			
	My commission expire	es on	Signature of Notary
ANC PORM 1256-R-E		<u>_</u>	Dage 2 of 4

496

PATENT REEL: 0179272FRAME: 0477PM

÷

DEC-14-2005 10:29 APR-21-2005 16:42 ADDIUMMENT (Continued) LEGAL OFFICE SBCCOM

410 436 2534 P.05 410 436 2534 P.04

PRIME CONTRACTOR AND NUMBER: General Dynamics (formarty ETI), DAAD13-98-C-0043
SUBCONTRACTOR:
APPLICATION FOR: Launchable Grenade System
INVENTOR(S): Edgardo Maidonado, Daniel J. Hartman, Noel Gonzalez
SERIAL NO:
CONTRACTOR'S ASSIGNMENT
The above-identified Contractor for and in consideration of these premises and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the United States Government, as represented by the Secretary of the Army and his successors in office:

ONE: The entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to said invention(s) and patent application and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted thereon, as well as divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by the Contractor hed this assignment not been made, subject only to the license, as above recited, which license extends to Contractor and to existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which Contractor is a part, and which license is hereby reserved.

TWO: The entire right, title and interest, in all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) and in and to all foreign Letters Patent, subject only to the license, as above recited, which license extends to Contractor and to existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which Contractor is a part, and which license is hereby reserved.

NOTE: The Contractor may delete this paragraph TWO by crossing it out and initialing in the margin. If paragraph TWO is deleted, the following paragraph then becomes applicable and forms part of this instrument.

Contractor further grants, conveys, and confirms to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Army and his successors in office, in consideration of the premises and other good and sufficient consideration, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced by and for the Government, in all foreign countries, in the manufacture, use and disposition according to law, any article, material, or method embodied in any and all of the inventions (within the scope of the said certain rights) disclosed in the above-identified patent application, as well as in any and all Letters Patent, for the full term or terms thereof, which may eventuate from or be based thereon, the said license (1) being non-transferable, except that the Government has the right to grant sub-licenses to any foreign government or international organization specifically for use in programs established by international Agreements for research, development, or production of weapons or equipment for mutual defense, and (ii) including the practice of the licensed inventions in the manufacture, use, and disposition of any article or material, in the use of any method, or in the performance of any service acquired by or for the Government or with funds derived through the Military Assistance Program of the Government or otherwise through the Government.

SUBCONTRACTOR:	General Dynamics (formerly ET)), DAAD13-98-C-0043	
APPLICATION FOR: Launchable Granade		•
INVENTOR(S): E <u>dgardo Maldonado. Dani</u> SERIAL NO: ////93.988	FILING DATE:	
<u> </u>		
	*******	
Signed for Contractor on 19 Ava	a 0.5 Simplure of Officer Ryhand P. Aleurth	
Signed for Contractor on <u>17 AUg</u> DAY MONTRA	3 05 Signature of Officer Richard P. Alaurh	
A Niceville Okaluosa	Florida Richard P. Davitt, President	
LOCALITY COUNTY	STATE TYPED NAME	
I certify that I am the Secretary of the	above-identified Corporation; that the officer who signed this instru President of the Corporation	imei
	President of the Corporation of the Corporation of the Scope of its corporate powers.	4
Signed on: <u>19 Aug 65</u> s	Bignature of Secretary	
PAY NONTH TEAR	- 21 0	
(Corporate Seal)	Lisa Adams	
	TYPED NAME	
-		
State of <u>Florida</u>	)	
State of <u>Florida</u>	) ) 55:	
State of <u>Elorida</u>	) );	
- 19 Aug OC	;	
- 19 Aug OC	) ss: ) beared before me <u>Richard P. Davi</u> t	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app DAY MONTER YEAR APP	beared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u>	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app DAY MONDO YEAR app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> Describerat	beared before me <u>Richard P</u> Davi <del>H</del> to me well known, and known to be the	_
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app DAY MONTE YEAR app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and	beared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u>	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app DAY MONTON YEAR app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and (TITLE)	beared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u>	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app DAY MONTON YEAR app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and (TITLE)	to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u>	
On <u>19 Aug OS</u> app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>(miles</u> OIS (Nicceville2linc., Bcc	beared before me <u>Richard P</u> Davit to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> orporation of <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>ots (Nice ville) bc.</u> , a co the foregoing instrument in my presence	beared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> (MTLE) <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem	
and <u>Lisa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>(mus)</u> <u>OTS (Nice ville) hc.</u> , a co the foregoing instrument in my presence act and deed.	beared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> (TITLE) <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem (STATE) ce, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's f	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app and <u>LiSa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>ons (Miccoville) Inc.</u> , a co the foregoing instrument in my presence act and deed.	Deared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> (TITLE) <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem (STATE) ce, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's f	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app and <u>LiSa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>(mus)</u> and ((mus)) and ((	Deared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> (MTLE) <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem (STATE) ce, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's f	
On <u>19 Aug 05</u> app and <u>LiSa Adams</u> <u>President</u> and <u>(rmls)</u> <u>OTS (Niccoville) Inc.</u> , a co the foregoing instrument in my presence act and deed. (SEAL)	Deared before me <u>Richard P. Davit</u> to me well known, and known to be the <u>Secretary</u> of <u>General Dynamics</u> (MTLE) <u>Florida</u> , and affixed their nem (STATE) ce, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's f	

**RECORDED: 12/14/2005** 

.

.